

OD-17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2026
In CS/134/2019

SKIPPER LIMITED
Vs
JOSHI BISWAJIT VISWANATH

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 13th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Uttam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vrinda Kedia, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

The Court:- GA/3/2026 is an application for substituted service of Writ of Summons.

Let prayers (a) to (d) of the Masters Summons be allowed.

Draft notification shall be vetted by the Learned Registrar, Original Side before publication.

GA/3/2026 is disposed of accordingly.

For further Order, the suit will appear in the list on 23rd March, 2026.

The Department is directed to do the needful.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)