

OD- 29

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/134/2019

SKIPPER LIMITED  
VS  
JOSHI BISWAJIT VISWANATH

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026

Appearance:

*Ms. Vrinda Kedia, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. Abrajit Roychowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Souvik Ghosh, Adv.  
...for the defendant*

The Court:- Affidavit of service is yet to be filed. The matter is adjourned to 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)